

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

935 CRA NO.105 OF 2017
WITH CRA/279/2011

MOHAMMAD ALLABKASH OSMANNSAHEB MORVE, DIED THR. L.R.
MOHAMMAD ABDUL KASIM
VERSUS
SOMNATH SADASHIV BISLE, DIED THR. L.RS. RAMLING AND ORS

...
Advocate for Petitioner : Kulkarni Mukul S.
Advocate for Respondents : S. B. Gastgar

...
CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.
DATE : NOVEMBER 15, 2022

PER COURT : -

1. When the matter was called out in the morning session, none appeared on behalf of the tenant and hence it was kept back.
2. After the recess, counsel for the tenant appears and informs that his client has taken back the papers from him and has not reverted back.
3. As a matter of last chance, the matter stands adjourned to **30th November, 2022**, so as to enable both the counsels to inform the tenant about the proceedings being taken up for final disposal on the next date of hearing.
4. If the tenant remains unrepresented on the next date of hearing, the matter will be heard finally in his absence.

[RAJESH S. PATIL]
JUDGE