

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.**

**956 CRA NO.105 OF 2017
WITH CRA/279/2011**

MOHAMMAD ALLABKASH OSMANNSAHEB MORVE, DIED THR. L.R.
MOHAMMAD ABDUL KASIM

VERSUS

SOMNATH SADASHIV BISLE, DIED THR. L.RS. RAMLING AND ORS

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Mukul S. Kulkarni

Advocate for Respondent : Mr. P. C. Mayure

...

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : DECEMBER 14, 2022

PER COURT : -

1. Advocate Mr. P. C. Mayure appears and states that he will be filing Vakalatnama on behalf of tenant, who is applicant in Civil Revision Application No. 279 of 2022 and respondent in Civil Revision Application No. 105 of 2017.
2. In view of the above, Advocate Mr. Santosh B. Gastgar is discharged as advocate for the respondent. The communication addressed by Advocate Mr. Santosh B. Gastgar to the original tenant is taken on record and marked as "X" for the purpose of identification.
3. Matter to come up on board after Christmas Vacation-2022.

**[RAJESH S. PATIL]
JUDGE**