

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CRA NO. 105 OF 2017
WITH CRA/279/2011**

**MOHAMMAD ALLABKASH OSMANSAHEB MORVE, DIED
THR. L.R. MOHAMMAD ABDUL KASIM
VERSUS
SOMNATH SADASHIV BISLE, DIED THR. L.RS. RAMLING
AND ORS**

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Kulkarni Mukul S.
Advocate for Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 : Mr. Pramod C. Mayure

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 02nd JANUARY, 2023

PER COURT :

1. Learned Advocate appearing for the applicant in CRA No. 279/2011 states that the applicant no. 1 – A has expired and he needs time to bring on record the heirs and legal representatives of the deceased.
2. Stand over to 23rd January, 2023.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)