

(1)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CRA NO.105 OF 2017
WITH CRA/279/2011**

**MOHAMMAD ALLABKASH OSMANSAHEB MORVE, DIED THR. L.R.
MOHAMMAD ABDUL KASIM
VERSUS
SOMNATH SADASHIV BISLE, DIED THR. L.RS. RAMLING AND ORS**

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Kulkarni Mukul S.
Advocate for Respondent Nos.2, 3, 4 : Mr. Pramod C. Mayure

...

CORAM : S.G. MEHARE, J.

DATED : AUGUST 21, 2023

PER COURT:-

1. Time granted to bring the legal heirs of respondent no.1-
Ramling Somnath Bisle on record.
2. Stand over to 15.09.2023.

(S.G. MEHARE, J.)