

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CRA NO.105 OF 2017  
WITH CRA/279/2011**

MOHAMMAD ALLABKASH OSMANSAHEB MORVE, DIED THR. L.R.  
MOHAMMAD ABDUL KASIM  
VERSUS

SOMNATH SADASHIV BISLE, DIED THR. L.RS. RAMLING AND ORS

...

Advocate for Respondent Nos.2 to 4 in CRA/105/2017 & Applicants  
in CRA/279/2011 : Mr. P.C. Mayure

...

**CORAM : S.G. MEHARE, J.**

**DATED : SEPTEMBER 15, 2023**

**PER COURT:-**

1. Learned counsel Mr. Pramod C. Mayure for respondent nos.2 to 4 in Civil Revision Application No.105 of 2017 and applicants in Civil Revision Application No.279 of 2011 states that notices were served upon them. So far as notice of respondent no.2 is concerned, it is received back with postal endorsement that no such person resides on the said address. However, the notices were served upon the remaining respondents/applicants. He has filed the copies of the said notices along with the postal acknowledgement.

2. In view of the fact situation, the appearance of Advocate Mr. Pramod C. Mayure is discharged. Notices be issued to respondent nos.2 to 4 in Civil Revision Application No.105 of 2017 and applicants in Civil Revision Application No.279 of 2011, returnable on 03.11.2023.

**(S.G. MEHARE, J.)**