



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 105 OF 2017
WITH
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 279 OF 2011**

Mohammad Allabkash Osmansaheb
Monve, since deceased through L.Rs.
Mohammad Abdul Kasim .. Applicant

Versus

Somnath Sadashiv Bisde
Since deceased through L.Rs.
Ramling and others .. Respondents

Shri Umesh G. Mitkari, Advocate h/f Shri Mukul S. Kulkarni,
Advocate for the Applicant.

**CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.
DATE : 14TH JANUARY, 2026.**

ORDER :

. It reveals from record that in connected Civil Revision Application No. 279 of 2011, interim relief was secured on 21.11.2011. Thereafter, applicant therein has changed various lawyers.

2. Today when the matter is called out for hearing nobody appears for the applicant in C. R. A. No. 279 of 2011. In connected Civil Revision Application No. 105 of 2017 also nobody appears for the respondents.

3. Matters are old. It is informed that respondent No. 1 Ramling Somnath Bisale in C. R. A. No. 105 of 2017 is no more.

4. Time is granted to take steps. Matters shall be decided finally on 11.02.2026. If the matters are not worked out on merits on the next date, interim relief granted earlier shall stand vacated.

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME J.]

bsb/Jan. 26